
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Baldwin Field Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Di Ann Staniulis, Sale Officer 2 . David Fisher, Witness

01/04/2021          03:30 PM (local time)

Baldwin Field Office 12/30/2020          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 6749

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Buckley Mix

Dan Bundy Logging Inc

63-004-20

59.76% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Buckley First Thin

Cherry Creek Forestry LLC

63-010-20

58.22%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Buckley 17 Rd Red

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

63-011-20

60.52% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Buckley Saga Aspen

Will Zoscsak Logging & Trucking, Inc

63-012-20

83.25%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Di Ann Staniulis

POSTED ON: 01/06/2021 at 8:38:10 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Field Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Buckley Mix

63-004-20

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Precision Forestry 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Silver Leaf Sawmill

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  12/30/2020

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Deering Tree 

Service

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF 8.5 $58.00 $58.00 $89.00 $65.01 $58.02 $58.00 $58.00

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF 30.0 $120.00 $120.00 $135.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF 64.6 $81.00 $150.00 $90.00 $85.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 147.9 $75.00 $150.00 $100.00 $100.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 306.7 $83.00 $130.00 $125.00 $152.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 41.8 $163.00 $163.00 $182.00 $163.16 $163.00 $163.00 $163.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 14.5 $61.00 $70.00 $72.00 $79.94 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 147 $12.30 $20.00 $22.00 $12.30 $183.25 $12.30 $12.30

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 563 $9.35 $15.00 $18.00 $10.00 $9.35 $9.60 $9.35

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 287 $36.40 $65.00 $52.00 $40.00 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 19 $11.80 $11.80 $21.00 $12.01 $11.80 $11.80 $12.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $71,315.25 $113,931.60 $101,090.60 $98,177.49 $96,445.07 $71,456.00 $71,319.05

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Field Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Buckley First Thin

63-010-20

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Precision Forestry 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  12/30/2020

Ty Townsend

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 79.6 $98.00 $143.00 $130.00 $122.00 $130.00 $100.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 21 $11.05 $12.00 $15.00 $35.05 $12.00 $12.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords 6 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $18.00 $16.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 625 $43.05 $70.00 $65.00 $57.00 $50.00 $43.05

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 6 $13.95 $14.00 $13.95 $13.95 $15.00 $14.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $35,118.80 $55,564.80 $51,467.70 $46,251.95 $42,048.00 $35,298.25

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Field Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Buckley 17 Rd Red

63-011-20

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Precision Forestry 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  12/30/2020

BID

Red Oak Sawtimber MBF 42.9 $186.00 $200.00 $190.00 $186.00 $199.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 769.2 $98.00 $170.00 $145.00 $140.00 $115.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 154.2 $72.00 $84.00 $82.00 $80.00 $85.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 25 $14.50 $31.50 $15.00 $15.00 $20.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 6 $11.00 $11.00 $12.00 $11.00 $20.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 132 $11.05 $34.05 $16.05 $11.05 $17.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords 287 $16.00 $24.00 $16.00 $16.00 $26.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 571 $43.05 $67.20 $70.50 $55.00 $50.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 318 $13.95 $17.95 $18.50 $18.00 $21.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $129,960.15 $208,612.20 $185,625.50 $171,624.00 $155,656.10

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Field Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Buckley Saga Aspen

63-012-20

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Will Zoscsak 

Logging & 

Trucking, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Weyerhaeuser 

NR Company

Bid Per Unit

F.J. Flees & Son 

Pulpwood & 

Logging, LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  12/30/2020

Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

Bid Per Unit

Precision 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF 8.7 $58.00 $58.00 $110.00 $58.00 $5,859.00 $108.00 $75.00

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF 275.1 $81.00 $81.00 $110.00 $81.00 $81.00 $110.00 $95.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 81.9 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00 $75.00 $75.00 $100.00 $91.00

Red Oak Sawtimber MBF 131.7 $157.00 $157.00 $572.82 $157.00 $157.00 $200.00 $175.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 1.6 $83.00 $25,252.08 $300.01 $83.00 $83.00 $100.00 $99.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 22.2 $163.00 $163.00 $200.00 $163.00 $163.00 $200.00 $185.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 36.2 $61.00 $61.00 $80.00 $61.00 $195.00 $90.00 $80.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 1998 $12.30 $12.30 $12.50 $12.30 $12.30 $20.00 $20.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 772 $9.35 $9.35 $10.00 $9.35 $9.50 $20.00 $16.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords 553 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $122.10 $13.60 $17.00 $20.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 4 $36.40 $10,193.31 $37.31 $36.80 $36.60 $50.00 $47.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 184 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.81 $70.01 $16.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $97,170.25 $178,068.42 $169,268.00 $157,200.00 $152,635.84 $151,471.44 $130,952.80

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Field Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Buckley Saga Aspen

63-012-20

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Deering Tree 

Service

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  12/30/2020

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF 8.7 $58.00 $58.00

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF 275.1 $81.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 81.9 $75.00 $75.00

Red Oak Sawtimber MBF 131.7 $157.00 $157.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 1.6 $83.00 $83.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 22.2 $163.00 $163.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 36.2 $61.00 $61.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 1998 $12.30 $12.30

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 772 $9.35 $14.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords 553 $13.55 $18.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 4 $36.40 $40.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 184 $11.80 $12.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $97,170.25 $103,437.70

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division


